12
Gas spring family
Force
daN
MICRO
LOW  PROFILE
-
HIGH FORCE
KH HD STANDARD COMPACT Model max F0 Ø
mm
S
mm
L
mm Linkable
≤ 1
00
Z-50 13 - 50 12 7 - 125 2xS + 42 No No
Z-70 18 - 70 15 7 - 125 2xS + 42 No No
R-100 30 - 90 19 7 - 125 2xS + 42 No No
15
0
- 2
00
KP-170 170 19 7 - 125 2xS + 30 No No
R-200 50 - 200 25 10 - 125 2xS + 42 No No
CN-150 150 32 10 - 125 2xS + 50 No No
25
0 CN-250 265 38 10 - 125 2xS + 50 No M6
32
0
- 4
50
KP-320 320 25 7 - 125 2xS + 30 No No
KP-350 360 32 10 - 125 2xS + 30 No M6
TS-420 420 25 6 - 50 56 - 195 No No
50
0
KP-500 470 38 10 - 125 2xS + 30 No M6
KH-500 470 45 12.7 - 125 2xS + 50 No G1/8"
CN-500 470 45 12.7 - 160 2xS + 85 No G1/8"
75
0
KP-750 740 45 10 - 125 2xS + 32 Yes M6
KH-750 740 50 12.7 - 125 2xS + 50 Yes G1/8"
HD-750 740 45 13 - 200 2xS + 85 Yes G1/8"
G-750 740 50 12.7 - 300 2xS + 95 Yes G1/8"
TS-750 740 32 6 - 50 63 - 195 No No
10
00
KP-1000 920 50 13 - 125 2xS + 38 Yes M6
HD-1000 920 50 25 - 300 2xS + 95 Yes G1/8"
TS-1000 920 38 6 - 50 61 - 230 No No
15
00
KP-1500 1500 63 13 - 125 2xS + 44 Yes M6
KH-1500 1500 75 25 - 125 2xS + 60 Yes G1/8"
HD-1500 1500 63 25 - 300 2xS + 95 Yes G1/8"
G-1500 1500 75 25 - 300 2xS + 110 Yes G1/8"
TS-1800 1800 50 6 - 65 66 - 271 No No
Gas Spring Selection Guide
G
-1
50

+34 986 288118
13
Gas spring family
Force
LOW  PROFILE
-
HIGH FORCE
KH HD STANDARD COMPACT Model max F0 Ø
mm
S
mm
L
mm Linkable
25
00
KP-2400 2400 75 16 - 125 2xS + 45 Yes M6
HD-2400 2400 75 25 - 300 2xS + 110 Yes G1/8"
30
00
G-3000 3000 95 25 - 300 2xS + 120 Yes G1/8"
TS-3000 3000 63 10 - 65 85 - 256 No No
40
00
KP-4200 4200 95 16 - 125 2xS + 58 Yes G1/8"
HD-4200 4200 95 25 - 300 2xS + 120 Yes G1/8"
50
00
G-5000 5000 120 25 - 300 2xS + 140 Yes G1/8"
TS-4700 4700 75 10 - 65 80 - 273 No No
65
00
KP-6600 6600 120 16 - 125 2xS + 68 Yes G1/8"
HD-6600 6600 120 25 - 300 2xS + 140 Yes G1/8"
75
00
CN-7500 7500 150 25 - 300 2xS + 155 Yes G1/8"
TS-7500 7500 95 10 - 65 90 - 279 No No
10
00
0
KP-9500 9500 150 19 - 125 2xS + 78 Yes G1/8"
HD-9500 9500 150 25 - 200 2xS + 155 Yes G1/8"
CN-10000 10600 195 25 - 300 2xS + 160 Yes G1/8"
12
00
0
TS-11800 11800 120 10 - 65 100 - 320 No No
20
00
0
KP-20000 20000 195 19 - 125 2xS + 110 No G1/8"
HD-20000 20000 195 25 - 300 2xS + 160 No G1/8"
TS-18300 18300 150 10 - 65 110 - 323 No No
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118

NR-750 740 45 2xS+47 * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NR-1000 920 50 2xS+52 * * * * * * * * * * * *
NR-1500 1500 63 2xS+52 * * * * * * * * * * * *
NR-2400 2400 75 2xS+59 * * * * * * * * * * *
NR-4200 4200 95 2xS+62 * * * * * * * * * * *
NR-6600 6600 120 2xS+72 * * * * * * * * * * *
NT F0
daN
Ø
mm
L
mm
stroke
6 7 10 12 13 15 16 19 20 25 30 32 38 40 50 60 63 75 80 100 125 160 200 250 300
NT-1000 920 50 2xS+52 * * * * * * * * * * * *
NT-2400 2400 75 2xS+59 * * * * * * * * * * *
NT-4200 4200 95 2xS+62 * * * * * * * * * * *
NT-6600 6600 120 2xS+72 * * * * * * * * * * *
NT-9500 9500 150 2xS+78 * * * * * * * * *
KC F0
daN
Ø
mm
L
mm
stroke
6 7 10 12 13 15 16 19 20 25 30 32 38 40 50 60 63 75 80 100 125 160 200 250 300
KC-300 300 32 2xS+37 * * * * * * * * * *
KC-550 550 38 2xS+32 * * * * * * * *
KC-1500 1500 63 2xS+52 * * * * * * * *
KC-3000 3000 75 2xS+54 * * * * * * * *
KC-5000 5000 105 2xS+60 * * * * * * * *
KH F0
daN
Ø
mm

HD-1500 1500 63 2xS+95 * * * * * * * * * * *
HD-2400 2400 75 2xS+110 * * * * * * * * * * *
HD-4200 4200 95 2xS+120 * * * * * * * * * * *
HD-6600 6600 120 2xS+140 * * * * * * * * * * *
HD-9500 9500 150 2xS+155 * * * * * * * * * * *
HD-20000 20000 195 2xS+160 * * * * * * * * * * *
HG F0
daN
Ø
mm
L
mm
stroke
6 7 10 12 13 15 16 19 20 25 30 32 38 40 50 60 63 75 80 100 125 160 200 250 300
HG-750 740 50 2xS+70 * * * * * * * * * *
HG-1500 1500 75 2xS+85 * * * * * * * * *
HG-3000 3000 95 2xS+95 * * * * * * * * *
HG-5000 5000 120 2xS+102.5 * * * * * * * * *
HG-7500 7500 150 2xS+105 * * * * * * * * *
M F0
daN
Ø
mm

G-1500-80
Max. Presion carga 149 bar
Fuerza: 1500 daN
art. 3.3 PED 2014/68/EU
HY436
Model max F0
Ø
mm
S
mm
L
mm Linkable Page
HD-1000 920 50 25 - 300 2xS + 95 Yes G1/8" 118
T-1800 1800 50 6 - 50 66 - 220 No No 148
TS-1800 1800 50 6 - 65 66 - 271 No No 152
TC-1800 1800 50 6 - 50 86 - 240 No G1/8" 150
TSC-1800 1800 50 6 - 65 86 - 291 No G1/8" 154
KP-1500 1500 63 13 - 125 2xS + 44 Yes M6 130
KC-1500 1500 63 12 - 125 2xS + 52 Yes M6 132
NR-1500 1500 63 13 - 125 2xS + 52 Yes G1/8" 134
K-1500 1500 63 12 - 125 2xS + 60 Yes G1/8" 136
M-1500 1500 63 25 - 160 2xS + 85 Yes G1/8" 140
HD-1500 1500 63 25 - 300 2xS + 95 Yes G1/8" 144
T-3000 3000 63 10 - 50 85 - 205 No No 178
TS-3000 3000 63 10 - 65 85 - 256 No No 182
TC-3000 3000 63 10 - 50 105 - 225 No G1/8" 180
TSC-3000 3000 63 10 - 65 105 - 276 No G1/8" 184
KH-1500 1500 75 25 - 125 2xS + 60 Yes G1/8" 138
HG-1500 1500 75 25 - 200 2xS + 85 Yes G1/8" 142
G-1500 1500 75 25 - 300 2xS + 110 Yes G1/8" 146
KP-2400 2400 75 16 - 125 2xS + 45 Yes M6 158
NR-2400 2400 75 16 - 125 2xS + 59 Yes G1/8" 160
NT-2400 2400 75 16 - 125 2xS + 59 Yes G1/8" 162
HD-2400 2400 75 25 - 300 2xS + 110 Yes G1/8" 168
K-2500 2500 75 12 - 125 2xS + 60 Yes G1/8" 164
M-2500 2500 75 25 - 160 2xS + 95 Yes G1/8" 166
KC-3000 3000 75 12 - 125 2xS + 54 Yes M6 172
T-4700 4700 75 10 - 50 80 - 240 No No 208
TS-4700 4700 75 10 - 65 80 - 273 No No 212
TC-4700 4700 75 10 - 50 100 - 260 No G1/8" 210
TSC-4700 4700 75 10 - 65 100 - 293 No G1/8" 214
HG-3000 3000 95 25 - 200 2xS + 95 Yes G1/8" 174
G-3000 3000 95 25 - 300 2xS + 120 Yes G1/8" 176
K-4000 4000 95 25 - 125 2xS + 70 Yes G1/8" 194
M-4000 4000 95 25 - 160 2xS + 110 Yes G1/8" 196
KP-4200 4200 95 16 - 125 2xS + 58 Yes G1/8" 188
NR-4200 4200 95 16 - 125 2xS + 62 Yes G1/8" 190
NT-4200 4200 95 16 - 125 2xS + 62 Yes G1/8" 192
HD-4200 4200 95 25 - 300 2xS + 120 Yes G1/8" 198
T-7500 7500 95 10 - 50 90 - 255 No No 234
TS-7500 7500 95 10 - 65 90 - 279 No No 238
TC-7500 7500 95 10 - 50 110 - 275 No G1/8" 236
TSC-7500 7500 95 10 - 65 110 - 299 No G1/8" 240
KC-5000 5000 105 12 - 125 2xS + 60 Yes M6 202
HG-5000 5000 120 25 - 200 2xS + 102.5 Yes G1/8" 204
G-5000 5000 120 25 - 300 2xS + 140 Yes G1/8" 206
M-6500 6400 120 25 - 160 2xS + 115 Yes G1/8" 224
KP-6600 6600 120 16 - 125 2xS + 68 Yes G1/8" 218
NR-6600 6600 120 16 - 125 2xS + 72 Yes G1/8" 220
NT-6600 6600 120 16 - 125 2xS + 72 Yes G1/8" 222
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
20
Model max F0
Ø
mm
S
mm
L
mm Linkable Page
HD-6600 6600 120 25 - 300 2xS + 140 Yes G1/8" 226
T-11800 11800 120 10 - 50 100 - 260 No No 256
TS-11800 11800 120 10 - 65 100 - 320 No No 260
TC-11800 11800 120 10 - 50 120 - 280 No G1/8" 258
TSC-11800 11800 120 10 - 65 120 - 340 No G1/8" 262
HG-7500 7500 150 25 - 200 2xS + 105 Yes G1/8" 230
CN-7500 7500 150 25 - 300 2xS + 155 Yes G1/8" 232
KP-9500 9500 150 19 - 125 2xS + 78 Yes G1/8" 244
NT-9500 9500 150 25 - 125 2xS + 78 Yes G1/8" 246
HD-9500 9500 150 25 - 300 2xS + 155 Yes G1/8" 250
G-10000 9500 150 25 - 160 2xS + 136 Yes G1/8" 248
T-18300 18300 150 10 - 50 110 - 270 No No 270
TS-18300 18300 150 10 - 65 110 - 323 No No 274
TC-18300 18300 150 10 - 50 130 - 290 No G1/8" 272
TSC-18300 18300 150 10 - 65 130 - 343 No G1/8" 276
CN-10000 10600 195 25 - 300 2xS + 160 Yes G1/8" 252
KP-20000 20000 195 19 - 125 2xS + 110 No G1/8" 266
HD-20000 20000 195 25 - 300 2xS + 160 No G1/8" 268